

Meeting Name: Town Council Meeting

Meeting Date: March 26, 2025

Prepared By: C. Copeland-Rodriguez, Town Clerk

Item Title: Selection of Voting Delegates for Florida League of Cities and Palm Beach County

League of Cities

DISCUSSION:

Every year the Florida League of Cities and Palm Beach County League of Cities request an updated voting delegate form from the Town for their Annual Conferences, general membership meetings, and/or functions of the general membership. In the past, Council had requested staff to combine these two requests into one agenda item.

The selected voting delegate from the Town will cast their votes at the Conference's Annual Business Session. Traditionally, the Town Council would select the Mayor as the voting delegate for both the FLC League of Cities and PBC League of Cities.

The Palm Beach County League of Cities, however, requests for both a voting delegate and an alternate from the Town.

RECOMMENDATION:

Town Staff recommends Town Council designate the Mayor as the voting delegate and the Vice Mayor as the alternate voting delegate for both the 2025 Florida League of Cities Conference and Palm Beach County League of Cities membership meetings.